Technical Data 4073
Effective June 2017
Supersedes July 2009
Product features
SR-5F
Subminiature fast acting fuses
• UL Listed: File E19180 JDXY1, JDYX7
• PSE: File JET5766-31007-1001, File JET5766-31007-1002

• Soldering heat resistance: 260 °C, 10 sec. max.(IEC 60068-2-20)
• Specify product and packaging code (i.e., SR-5F-1A-AP)
Ordering information
Electrical Characteristics
Rated 1 xIn 1.5 xIn 2 xIn
Current min max max
800mA-10A 4hr 10 min 2 min
Specifications
Voltage Interrupting Rating
(amps) @ Rated
Voltage (50Hz)**
Maximum Power
Catalog Rating Typical DC Cold Typical Melting I2t† Maximum Voltage Dissipation @         Agency Approvals
Number (Vac) Resistance (Ω)*** (A2S)† Drop@1In (mV)‡ 1In(mW)††† cULus PSE
SR-5F-800mA 250 50 0.245 1.5 400 320 X
SR-5F-1A 250 50 0.171 2.6 400 400 X X
SR-5F-1.25A 250 50 0.116 4.4 330 413 X X
SR-5F-1.6A 250 50 0.076 6.9 330 528 X X
SR-5F-2A 250 50 0.058 9 330 660 X X
SR-5F-2.5A 250 50 0.049 15 330 825 X X
SR-5F-3.15A 250 50 0.037 23.2 330 1040 X X
SR-5F-4A 250 50 0.026 35.4 330 1320 X X
*SR-5F-5A 250 50 0.018 55 250 1250 X X
*SR-5F-6.3A 125 50 0.015 75 250 1575 X X
*SR-5F-7A 125 50 0.011 107 250 1750 X X
*SR-5F-8A 125 50 0.010 120 200 1600 X X
*SR-5F-10A 125 50 0.007 145 200 2000 X X
*Conducting path min. 0.2 mm2.
**Interrupting ratings measured at 50A, 95%-100% of PF on AC.
***Typical DC Cold Resistance measured at <10% of rated current.
†Typical Melting I2t measured at 10In.